TABLE OF CONTENTS
Specifications __________________________ ___________________ ____ 1
How to Set up Your 286 Motherboard _____ _____ 2
Installation __ __ ____ ______ __________ _______________________ ____ 13
EMS Driver Set-up ---- ------------ -- -------- --------- --- 15
EMS Driver Preparation -------------------------------17
Connector Pinouts -------------- ------ -- -------- --------- 21
1/ 0 Channels __ _ _ _ ____ _____ ____________________ _____ 25

8742
Figure 3
When an AWARD type keyboard BIOS
(switchable by using port 22) is used,
JP3 is set to CLOSE.
When a PHOENIX type keyboard BIOS
(switchable by using Port 15) is used,
JPJ is set to CLOSE
. . .
1111111··.
.IIIU I •
-4-
JP4
JP1
Figur:e 4
C. DRAM
1. A total of 8 (0-7) modes are available
depending on memory sizes, for insertion
of DRAMs. The figures below show the
methods of DRAM insertion . When 416-+
or 41256 DRAM is used, the DRAM 1s
inserted into the 16-pin side. When
421000 DRAM is used, it is inserted
into the 18-pin side.
000000000
~ 4 1 6 4 I 4 12 s ~]
Figure 5
**MODE SETIINGS**
Illllll
illllll
l 1111
II
illllll
lllllll
-5-
~ 421000-
0000CCOC)
Figure 6
• •
1•11
••• I •
Figure 7
2. MODE 0
-CXl -,.... -(l)
C==:J Lll
c:::=:J <:t
c=JM
zc==JN
oc=:J.-
Figure 8
A total of 18 DRAMs( 41256-8 ) are inserted
onto BANKO. The DIP switches -6, -7, -8 are
each set to ON. In MODE 0, the memory
location is 00000 - 7FFFFH and the memory
size is 512KB.
3. MODE 1
A total of 18 DRAMs ( 41256- 8 )are inserted
onto BANK 0, and a total of 18 DRAMs (4164- 8 )
are inserted onto BANK 1. The DIP switches
-6, -7, and -8 are set to ON, ON, and OFF
respectively. In MODE 1, the memory location
is 00000 - 9FFFFH and the system memory size
is 640KB.
-6-
; 1 t .
4. MODE 2
A total of 18 DRAMs(41256- 8 )are inserted
onto BANK 0, and a total of 18 DRAMs ( 41256- 8 )
are inserted onto BANK 1. The DIP switches
-6 -7 and -8 are set to ON, OFF and ON
re~pe~tively. In MODE 2, the memory locations
are 00000 - 9FFFFH and lOOOOOH - 15FFFFH.
System memory size is 640KB and expansion
memory size is 384KB.
5. MODE 3
A total of 18 DRAMs(41256- 8 )are inserted